	-16-2000	SHEETPatent and Trademark		
	1268668	ached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Karl Enrenfels Tim Van Leeu Clifford L. Emmons Chad Cimini Csaba L. Reth Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United States Surgical internal Address: /-///-000		
3. Nature of conveyance:	VPE			
Assignment Generation Merger Generation Change of		dress: 150 Glover Avenue		
	TEN & TRADE NY: Nor	walk State: CT ZIP: 06-		
Execution Date:		walkState: <u>CT</u> ZIP:06.		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/411.090	B. Pater	•		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/411,090 Additional nu	B. Pater	nt No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/411,090	B. Pater	nt No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/411,090 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Pater umbers attached? D Yes D 6. Total nur 7. Total fee D Encic	nt No.(s) No nber of applications and patents involved:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/411,090 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark Farber</u>	B. Pater mbers attached? D Yes D 6. Total nur 7. Total fee D Encic B ^X Autho 8. Deposit a	nt No.(s) No nber of applications and patents involved: 1 (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 130.00 used prized to be charged to deposit account		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/411,090 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark_Farber Internal Address: United States Surgical Street Address:150 Glover Avenue	B. Pater mbers attached? D Yes D 6. Total num 7. Total fee D Enclo BX Author 8. Deposit a 21-05	nt No.(s) No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/411,090 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark_Farber Internal Address: United States Surgical Internal Address: 150 Glover Avenue Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue City:NorwalkState:ZIP:060	B. Pater mbers attached? D Yes D 6. Total num 7. Total fee D Enclo BX Author 8. Deposit a 21-05 (Attach dup	nt No.(s) No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/411,090 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark_Farber Internal Address: United States Surgical Internal Address: 150 Glover Avenue Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue City:NorwalkState:ZIP:060	B. Pater mbers stached? D Yes D 6. Total num 7. Total fee D Enclo BX Author 8. Deposit a 21-05	nt No.(s) No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/411,090 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark_Farber Internal Address: United States Surgical Internal Address: United States Surgical Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue City:NorwalkState:ZIP:060 15/2000 HUMIT 00000197 E10558 - 09411099D0	B. Pater mbers attached? D Yes D 6. Total num 7. Total fee D Encio EX Author 8. Deposit a 21-05 (Attach dup NOT USE THIS SPACE	nt No.(s) No nber of applications and patents involved: 1 (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 130.00 used prized to be charged to deposit account account number: 550 Nicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/411,090 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark Farber Internal Address: United States Surgical Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue City: Norwalk State: City: Norwalk State: Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue State: ZIP: 00 00 FL:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	B. Pater mbers attached? D Yes D 6. Total num 7. Total fee D Encio EX Author 8. Deposit a 21-05 (Attach dup NOT USE THIS SPACE	nt No.(s) No nber of applications and patents involved: 1 (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 130.00 used prized to be charged to deposit account account number: 550 Nicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR further covenants to promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and accessible to ASSIGNOR relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents; to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto; to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; to execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor; and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, all without further compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application(s) after such information becomes known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal.

INVENTORS:

Karl Ehrenfels Dated: 11/30/04

State of Connecticut) State of Connecticut) Ss North Haven County of Fairfield) On this 304 day of <u>November</u> 1999, before me personally appeared <u>Karl Enrenfels</u> known to me to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

- Molence

Notary Public

KATHLEEN M. FOURNIER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2003

AFFIX SEAL

PATENT REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0771 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal.

INVENTORS:

Dated: 12/6/99

State of Connecticut) County of Fairfield) $\mathcal{A}_{i}^{i} \hat{\omega} \hat{H} A \hat{v} \hat{c} \hat{v}$

Multiple v On this <u>CHA</u> day of <u>December</u> 1999, before me personally appeared <u>Clifford L. Emmons</u> known to me to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Fallace-

Notary Public KATHLEEN M. FOURNIER *NOTARY PUBLIC* MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2003

AFFIX SEAL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal.

INVENTORS:

Dated: 12/17/19

Chad Cimini

State d	of (Connecticut)	
)	ss
County	of	Fairfield)	

On this <u><u>M</u></u> day of <u><u>M</u><u>M</u><u>M</u> 1999, before me personally appeared <u>Chad Cimini</u> known to me to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.</u>

Janice 7 K minar

Notary Public

My Commission Exp. July 31, 2001

AFFIX SEAL

PATENT REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 01/19/2000